TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canam Group Inc./Groupe Canam Inc.		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steel Plus Network LLC
Street Address:	807 Marshall Street
City:	Laval, Quebec H7S 1J9
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124656	STEEL PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2585444	STEEL PLUS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2615790	STEEL UNIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155
Email: cdc@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04592-T0001A, 2A AND 3A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0804 OP \$90.00 27

900056544

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	08/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Steel Plus Network LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment to Steel Plus Network LLC (2)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0805

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CANAM GROUP INC./GROUPE CANAM INC., having its principal place of business at 270 chemin du Tremblay, Boucherville, Quebec J4B 5X9, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office referred to in the Annex attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, STEEL PLUS NETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 807 Marshall Street, Laval, Quebec H7S 1J9 Canada (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment is in confirmation of the Agreement for the Purchase and Sale of the Assets of the Steel Plus Division of the Canam Group Inc. entered into between the parties as of October 1st 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 30° day of 10°

CANAM GROUP INC./GROUPE CANAM INC.

Name: Louis Guertin

Title: Vice-president Legal affairs and secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this 30th day of Harch 2004

STEEL PLUS NETWORK LLC

Title: Interim Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0806

ANNEX

to the assignment between
Assignor: CANAM GROUP INC./GROUPE CANAM INC.
Assignee: STEEL PLUS NETWORK LLC

Trademark: STEEL PLUS NETWORK

Application 74670486 Registration 2124656

Trademark: STEEL PLUS TECHNOLOGY

Application 78043586 Registration 2585444

Trademark: STEEL UNIVERSITY

Application 76007399 Registration 2615790

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0807